
07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P002/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00174 
AMENDMENT NO. 8 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: 

EFFECTIVE: 

July 27. 2009 

July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • • 
• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P003/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 8 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00174 

40 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Corn Syrup; Soybean Oil 

Application Date: September 1, 2003 
Termination Date: Auaust 31. 2009 (Extension) 
Optional Extension: NO 

Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 
(i)(B) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Can-ier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

Change is in Confidential Matter 
Special Conditions 

(C2E-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P004/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00342 
AMENDMENT NO. 20 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27.2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P00b/04b F-bb0 

AMENDMENT NO. 20 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00342 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 

10 Carrier 
Name(s) 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

20 

30" 

Commodity Sugar Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Raw 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 

Application Date: 
Termination Date: 
Optional Extension: 

April 9, 2009 
March 31, 2010 
No 

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

or 

(i)(B) Customer will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

Change Is In Confidential Matter 
Rates 

(C2E-SSE) 

• • • 
• • • • 
• • •• 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P006/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00348-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 12 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P007/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 12 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-N$-C-00348-A 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Oils, Food Prep 

Application Date: June 1,2009 
Termination Date: Mav 31.2010 (Extension) 
Optional Extension: NO 

40 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(iiXA) 

or 

(i)(B) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

Change is in Confidential Matter 
Rates/Destinations/Oriains 

(C2E-S8e) 

• • 
• • ! • • 

* 
• • 

• • 
• 

• • • • 
• 

« • • 
• • * • • 

• • • 
• • • • • 

• 

• i 

• 1 >• 

» 
• • • • • • 
• • • 

* 1 
f > 

• • 
fc* ) • 1 

• • 

t • 

• • 
1 • 

• • t • 

• 
• 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P008/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00348-l 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• r • 

• • • • • • 1 

• • 
• I 

• • I 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P009/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00348-l 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 

10 Carrier 
Names 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

New York & Atlantic Railway Company, 
68-01 Otto Road. Glendale, NY 11385 

20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep. 

30 Contract (i) Application Date: 
Duration (ii) Termination Date: 

(iii) Optional Extension: 

June 1.2009 
Mav 31. 2010 fExtenslon) 
NO 

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 

(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

or 

(i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Canier. 

50 Special 
Features 

N/A 

( C 2 E ) 

> • • • 

» • • • 

I • • • • 

• • • • • • • 
• • • 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P010/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00348-M 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • • 
• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P011/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00348-M 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 

10 Canier 
Names 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E.. Roanoke. VA 24042 
Providence and Worcester Railroad Company, 

75 Hammond Street. P. 0 . Box 16551, Worcester, MA 01601 

20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep. 

30 Contract (i) Application Date: 
Duration (ii) Termination Date: 

(iii) Optional Extension: 

June 1.2009 
May 31. 2010 
NO 

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Canier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order NA 

or 

(i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

NA 

(CZE) 

• • • 
• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:51 FROM- T-045 P012/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00725-l 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • • • • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P013/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00725-l 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(il) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

See attached Exhibit 

Application Date: February 21, 2008 
Tennination Date: July 31.2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
Data (l)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

or 

(i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

NA 

(C2E-sse) 

• • • • 
• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P014/045 F-550 

Commodity: STCC Code 
20-465-10 
20-467-20 
20-467-22 
20-467-25 
20-469-20 
20-469-25 
20-851-XX 
20-859-XX 

20-861-XX 
20-87X-XX 
20-911-10 
20-914-55 
20-914-56 
20-921-10 
20-923-30 
20-923-35 
20-923-36 
20-931-10 
20-933-XX 

20-939-17 
20-939-21 
20-939-43 
20-939-44 
20-939-45 
20-939-47 
20-939-49 
20-939-51 
20-939-57 
20-939-90 
20-941-17 
20-941-30 
20-942-32 
20-942-40 
20-942-47 
20-942-60 
20-961-20 
20-961-25 
20-961-30 
20-961-35 

Exhibit to Contract Summary 
STB-NS-C-00725-l 
Amendment No. N/A 

Description 
Corn Oil 
Corn Steep Water Sediment 
Gluten Liquor Residue 
Liquid Corn Solubles 
Corn Oil Foots 
Com Steep Water 
Distilled, Rectifred, or Blended Liquors 
By-products of Liquor Distilling 
(Excludes 20-859-35) 
Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk 
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups 
Cottonseed Oil 
Cottonseed Oil Foots 
Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock 
Soybean Oil 
Soybean Milk Compound 
Soybean Oil Foots 
Soybean Oil Soap Stock 
Linseed Oil 
Nut or Vegetable Oils 
(Excludes 20-933-50) 
Peanut Oil Cake or Meal 
Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal 

Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms 

Fish Liver Oil 
Oil, Fish or Sea Animal 
Acid Fish Scrap 
Fish Fat or Oil Sludge 
Fish Oil Foots 
Fish Solubles 
Shortening 
Shortening. Vegetable Oil 
Cooking or Salad Oil 
Olive Oil 

(C2E-sse) 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P015/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00684-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27,2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• w • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P016/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00684-A 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

20 Commodity Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture; 
Semolina; Vital Wheat Gluten; Com Meal or Flour; Com Meal, 
Edible; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Com Meal with not more than 
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour; 
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Oat Meal; Farina, Other 
than Cereal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not 
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milled Products & 
Grain, Mixed Carioads; Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with 
Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For 
Human Consumption 

30 

40 

50 

Contract 
Duration 

Rail Car 
Data 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(Ii) 
(iii) 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 

(i)(B) 

Application Date: July 13, 2009 
Temiination Date: February 28,2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier NA 
Average Number of Bad order NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

Orialns/Destlnations/Rates 

(C2E-SSE) 

t 

• • • 

• • • • • • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P017/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00702-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 13 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

I * 

• • • • «« 
• • 

I • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P018/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 13 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00702-A 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

Rail Car 
Data 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

(i) 
(ii) 
(Hi) 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E.. Roanoke, VA 24042 

Oils. Food Prep. 

Application Date; July 1. 2009 
Temiination Date: Aoril 30. 2010 fExtension^ 
Optional Extension: No 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 

or 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

(i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased firom the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

Origins/Rates 

(C2E-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P019/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00723-F 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: 

EFFECTIVE: 

July 27. 2009 

July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • • 
• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P020/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00723-F 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Oils. Food Prep. 

Application Date: June 1, 2009 
Termination Date: May 31, 2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

40 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Camer: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

(i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 

• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P021/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00842-D 
AMENDMENT NO. 9 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P022/045 F-550 

50 

AMENDMENT NO. 9 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-0D842-D 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Canier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E.. Roanoke. VA 24042 

Wheat 

The Andersons 

Application Date: July 20, 2009 
Temiination Date; September 30,2009 
Optional Extension: No 

Origins. 

Destinations, 

(i) 

Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origjn(s): Chicago, IL; Champaign. IL; Delphi, IN; Dunkirk; IN; 
New Haven, IN; Montpelier, OH; Toledo. OH (Addition) 

Destination(s) Maumee, OH; Toledo, OH; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN; 
Dunkirk. IN; Chicago, IL; White Pigeon, Ml 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facilify: NA 

60 

80 

Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(iiXA) 

or 
(i)(B) 

or 
(ii)(B) 

Volume 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Canier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (Including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A 

(i) 
(ii) 

Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Minimum tender 45/25 cars) 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

90 Special 
Features 

Rates 

(C2E'SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:52 FROM- T-045 P023/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-00844 
AMENDMENTNO.il 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • • 
• • • • 

http://AMENDMENTNO.il


07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-04b P024/M4b t-bb0 

AMENDMENTNO.il 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00844 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(Ii) 
(III) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Flour & Clears 

Application Date: July 1, 2009 
Temiination Date: June 30,2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
Data (IXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order NA 

50 Special 
Features 

Destinations/Rates 

(C2E-SSE) 

• • • 
* » • • « 

http://AMENDMENTNO.il


07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-04b P025/04b F-550 

STB-NS-C-01180-D 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • « 
• • • 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P026/045 F-5b0 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01180-D 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Canier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(il) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Soybeans 

Cargill Inc. 

Application Date: June 30, 2009 
Termination Date: September 30. 2009 
Optional Extension: No 

50 Origins. (i) 
Destinations, 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (ill) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): Lynch, MD; Roberts, MD; Bordentown, NJ; Bridgeton, NJ 
Destination(s): Fayetteville. NC ^Delete): Raleigh. NC (Addition) 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rait Car 
Data 

A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 
(i)(B) 

or 
(liXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Cannier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Canier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Special 
Features 

(ii! 
(il! 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

NA 

(CZE-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P027/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-01308-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 4 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P028/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01308-A 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 

10 

20 

30 

40" 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E.. Roanoke, VA 24042 

Livonia, Avon & Lakeville Railroad Corporation, 
P. O. Box 190-B, Lakeville, NY 14480 

Com or Maize (Not Popcorn). Shelled. Dried; Corn (Not Popcom) 
Or Maize (Not Popcom). In The Ear 

Mountaire Farms 

Contract (i) Application Date: June 1,2009 
Duration (ii) Termination Date: July 31.2009 (Change) 

(iii) Optional Extension: NO 

50 Origins, (i) 
Destinations, 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (ill) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): Avon. NY; Lakeville, NY 
Destinatlon(s): Harrington, DE; Frankford. DE: Kings Creek. MD (Addition) 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facilify: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(iXA) 
(iiXA) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier NA 
Available & Leased by Canier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(ii) 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 

• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-04b F029/04b b-bb0 

STB-NS-C-01339-B 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P030/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01339-B 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Soybeans 

Ray Camiil County Grain Growers 

Application Date: July 21,2009 
Termination Date: September 30, 2009 
Optional Extension: NO 

50 Origins, (i) 
Destinations, 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): See attached Exhibit 
Destination(s): St. Louis, MO 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Canier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not Including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

60 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Spedal 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(ii) 
(ill) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P031/045 F-550 

Exhibit to 
STB-NS'C-01339-B 
Page 1 of 1 

Origins: 

Brunswick, MO 
Centralia, MO 
Clark, MO 
Hardin, MO 
Mexico, MO 
Moberly. MO 
Norbome, MO 
Salisbury. MO 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P032/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-01350-C 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P033/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-0135D-C 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration (ii) 

(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke. VA 24042 

Wheat 

Central Sates Enterprises Inc 

Application Date: July 15. 2009 
Termination Date: May 31,2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

50 Origins, (i) 
Destinations, 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (ill) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): All Points on NS Railroad 
Destinatlon(s): All Points on NS Railroad 
Ports(s); NA 
Transit polnt(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(iXA) 
(iiXA) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(IiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Canrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Canier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Spedal 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

NA 

(CZE-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:53 FROM- T-045 P034/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-01360-D 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: 

EFFECTIVE: 

July 27,2009 

July 27.2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P035/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01360-D 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 

10 Carrier 
Names 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke. VA 24042 

20 

30" 

Commodity Com Starch 

Contract (I) Application Date: 
Duration (il) Termination Date: 

(iii) Optional Extension: 

July 17, 2009 
August 31, 2009 
NO 

40 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 

(iXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 

• • • 



07-31-'09 10:54 FKUH- T-04b PW3b/04b F-bb0 

STB-NS-C-01360-E 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: 

EFFECTIVE: 

July 27. 2009 

July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROH- T-045 P037/045 F-550 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01360-E 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 

10 Carrier 
Names 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

South Central Florida Express, Inc., 
900 W. C. Owens Avenue, Clewiston, FL 33440 

20 

30 

40 

50 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

Rail Car 
Data 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

(A) 
(l)(A) 
(il)(A) 

or 

(iXB) 

Sugar, Beet or Cane. Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Ra> 

Application Date: July 17, 2009 
Termination Date: September 30. 2009 
Optional Extension: NO 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 

• • • I 

• • • 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P038/045 F-bb0 

STB-NS-C-01387 
AMENDMENT NO. 5 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P039/045 F-550 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01387 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

SUBJECT 

Canier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

Origins, 
Destinations. 
Transit Points 
and Other 
Shipper 
Facilities 

(i) 
^ \ (Hi) 

(i) 

(ii) 
(iii) 
(iv) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Com -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear. Dried; Com Or Maize (Not 
Popcorn). Shelled, Dried: Grain Screenings. Unground; 
Soybeans, Dried; Soyabeans. Fresh; Screenings, Soybean, 
Not Ground Nor Processed 

Central Indiana Ethanol LLC 

Application Date: July 1, 2009 
Termination Date: Seotember 30.2009 (Extension) 
Optional Extension: NO 

Origin(s): See attached Exhibit 
De8tination(s): Marion, IN 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Fadlity: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(iiXA) 

or 
(IXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (Including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of cannier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(ii) 
(ill) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Multiple- (Min. Tender 45 cars) 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

Rates/Origins 

(C2E-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P040/045 F-550 

Exhibit to 
STB-NS-C-01387 
Amendment No. 5 
Page 1 of 1 

Origins: 

Bement, IL 
Champaign, IL 
Danville, IL 
Galesville, IL 
Gibson City, IL 
Homer, IL 
Ivesdale, IL 
Milmine, IL 
Monticello, IL 
Sadorus, IL 
Sidney. IL 
Tolono, IL 
Anderson, IN 
Attica, IN 
Goshen, IN 
Oakvllle, IN 
Red Key. IN 
Shidelers. IN 
Silver Lake, IN 
Sims, IN 
South Milford. IN 
Speicher, IN 
State Line. IN 
Summitville, IN 
Terre Coupee. IN 
Treaty, IN 
Vennont, IN 
Decatur. Ml (Addition) 
Reading, Ml 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P041/04b F-bb0 

STB-NS-C-01392 
AMENDMENT NO. 6 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P042/045 F-550 

20 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01392 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Commodity Bariey: Com -Not Popcorn-.ln The Ear. Dried: Com Or Maize 
(Not Popcom). Shelled. Dried; Com (Not Popcom) Or Maize 
(Not Popcom). Com. Oraanicallv Grown Free Of Fertilizer And 
Or Pesticides: Rye: Rye. Feed. NEC: Milo (Milo Maize): 

Sorghum Grain. NEC (Change) 

30 

40" 

Shipper Debruce Grain inc 

50 

Contract 
Duration 

Origins, 

Destinations, 

(i) 
(ii) 

Application Date: 
Termination Date: 
Optional Extension: 

May 14,2009 
Julv 31. 2009 /Extension^ 
NO 

(i) 

Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): East Peoria, IL; Peoria, IL; Coshocton, OH: Delta, OH; 
Pettisville, OH; Princeton, IN; Britton,, Ml; Chelsea, Ml; 

Tene Couoee. IN ^Addition) 
Destination(s): Wilson, NC; Kings Creek, MD; Snow Hilt, MD; 
Frankford, DE; Statesville, NC; Shenandoah Caverns, VA; 
Harrisonburg. VA (Addition) 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(iiXA) 

or 
OXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Canier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capadty of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

N/A 

(C2E-SSE) 

» • • • 
• • • • 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P043/045 F-550 

STB-NS-C-01418-A 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: July 27. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: July 27, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-04b F044/04b t-bbW 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 5TB-NS-C-01418-A 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(III) 

APPLICATION 

Noriblk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

See attached Exhibit 

Land 0 Lakes Purina Feed LLC 

Application Date: October 1,2009 
Termination Date: September 30, 2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

50 

60 

Origins, 
Destinations, 

(i) 

Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): All points on NS 
Destination(s): Lake City, FL; Gainesville, GA; Montgomery. MO; 
Lumberton, MS; Statesville. NC; Silver Springs, NY; Camp Hill. PA: 
Lancaster PA 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Canrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order NA 

Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of earner-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Spedal 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 



07-31-'09 10:54 FROM- T-045 P045/045 F-550 

Commodity: 

Exhibit to 
Contract Summary 
STB-NS-C-01418-A 
Amendment No. N/A 

Bariey (STCC 
Bariey For Malting Purposes Only (STCC 
Bariey. Feed, NEC (STCC 
Com -Not Popcom-.ln The Ear. Dried (STCC 
Corn Or Maize (Not Popcom). Shelled. Dried (STCC 
Oats (STCC 
Rice, Rough (STCC 
Rye (STCC 
Milo (Milo Maize) (STCC 
Sorghum Grain. NEC (STCC 
Buckwheat (STCC 
Millet. Other Than Millet Seed (STCC 
Grain Screenings. Unground (STCC 
Grain. NEC (STCC 
Soybeans, Dried (STCC 
Soyabeans. Fresh (STCC 
Screenings, Soybean. Not Ground Nor Processed (STCC 
Seeds, Sunflower (STCC 
Canola Seeds (STCC 
Seed Grain. NEC (STCC 
Grain Dust (STCC 

01-13V10 
01-131-15 
01-131-30 
01-132-10 
01-132-15 
01-133-10 
01-134-10 
01-135-10 
01-136-55 
01-136-90 
01-139-10 
01-139-25 
01-139-30 
01-139-90 
01-144-10 
01-144-15 
01-144-20 
01-149-40 
01-149-50 
01-159-73 
20-418-54 

• • w • • 4 

« 
» • • • • • • • 



loo-ifl/- 103 i i : 6 i r t iuri- 1-103/ riOIO/l/IOlD c - D i i 

STB-NS-C-01358 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: August 3, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: August 3. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • 
• • • 



108-10 f-- loy 11:61 fKun- i-iiiD( noio,i/ioio c-311 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY ST6-NS-C-01358 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
( i i ) . 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E.. Roanoke. VA 24042 

Corn or Maize (Not Popcorn). Shelled. Dried 

The Andersons inc. 

Application Date: July 28,2009 
Termination Date: December 31. 2009 (Extension) 
Optional Extension: NO 

50 Origins, (i) 
Destinations, 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (Iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): See attached Exhibit 
Destination(s): Toledo, OH; 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s)- NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(iXA) 
(liXA) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(ii)(B) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Canier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not Including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(H) 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Multiple-car /Unit train (Min tender 45/70 cars) 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints; NA: 

Rates 

(C2E-SSE) 

a a a a 



m-vif-- lay i i \ 6 { t-Kun- i-iODf noioy/1013 r-Dfi 

Origins: 

Champaign, IL 
Chicago. IL 
Curran. IL 
Gibson City. IL 
Homer, IL 
Naples.lL 
Anderson, IN 
Attica, IN 
Clymers. IN 
Delphi, IN 
Ft. Wayne. IN 
Loganspoii, IN 
Montpelier, IN 
Red Key. IN 
Scirclevilie, IN 
Terre Coupee, IN 
Tipton, IN 
Warren, IN 
Waterioo. IN 
Albion, Ml 
White Pigeon, Ml 
Montpelier, OH 
Edgerton, IN 
Oakville, IN 
Shideiers. IN 
Circleville. OH 
Fostoria. OH 
Kingston, OH 
Monnette. OH 
Waldo.OH 

Exhibit to 
Appendix A to 
STB-NS-C-01358 
Amendment No. 1 
Page 1 of 1 

* » » • 



108-10/- loy ii :6is ttiuvi- i-\0^f nOIOD/lflID t - ^ f x 

STB-NS-C-01392 
AMENDMENT NO. 7 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: August 3, 2009 

EFFECTIVE: August 3. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

a a a a a * • » » 
a a 9 9 



108-10 f - loy i i : d 8 i-Hurj- 1-103/ rioioD/ioia c -o i i 

20 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01392 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

SUBJECT 

Camer 
Names 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke. VA 24042 

Commodity Bariey; Corn -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried: Com Or Maize 
(Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Corn (Not Popcorn) Or Maize 
(Not Popcorn), Com, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer And 
Or Pesticides; Rye; Rye, Feed, NEC; Milo (Milo Maize); 
Sorghum Grain, NEC 

30 

40* 

Shipper Debruce Grain Inc 

Contract (i) Application Date: 
Duration (ii) Termination Date: 

(iii) Optional Extension: 

June 1.2009 
July 31. 2009 
NO 

50 Origins, (i) 

Destinations. 

Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): East Peoria, IL; Peoria. IL; Coshocton. OH; Delta. OH; 
Pettisville. OH; Princeton. IN; Britton,. Ml; Chelsea. Ml; 

Terre Coupee. IN 
Destination(s): Wilson. NC; Kings Creek, MD; Snow Hill, MD; 
Frankford. DE; Statesville, NC; Shenandoah Caverns, VA; 
Hanisonburg. VA 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(iXA) 
(liXA) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 Rates and 
Charges 

80 Volume 

90 Special 
Features 

(C2E.-SSE) 
a a » » m 
9 • a 
• » a a 
• » a 

a a a a a 

(i) 
(ii) 

(1) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

a 
a a 
a 
a 

a 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Single-car 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

Rates 

a f a a a a a 
a a a a a a a a m m a a 

' • a a a a a a a a a 
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a 

a a a a a a a a 



108-10/- 103 ii-.^a rfiun- i-Kij( noKi//ioj.u r - j / j . 

STB-NS'-C-01393 
AMENDMENT NO. 8 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: August 3. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: August 3, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

a a a a a 

mmm 
a 

a a a a a 



108-10/- 103 l i : 6 i S tHun- 1-103/ noiflo/1013 r - 3 / i 

AMENDMENT NO. 8 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB.NS-C-01393 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke. VA 24042 

Corn or Maize (Not Popcorn) Shelled, Dried 

Cargill Inc. 

Application Date: June 1, 2009 
Termination Date: Seotember 30. 2009 (Extension) 
Optional Extension: NO 

50 Origins, (i) 
Destinations, 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): See attached Exhibit 
Destination(s): Bluffton. IN 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(iXA) 
(iiXA) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(iiXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Canier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A 

80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Min. Tender 45 and 70 cars) 
(ii) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

90 Special 
Features 

Rates 

(C2E-SSE) 

aa 
a I 
• < 
• a • »» • a 



108-10/-• wy II:cS8 hHun- i-vi^{ fioioy/ioiD f - a / i 

Exhibit to 
Contract Summary 
STB-NS-C-01393 
Amendment No. 8 

Origins: 

Chicago. IL 
Gibson City. IL 
Gibson City (BLOL).IL 
Anderson IN 
Beech Grove. IN 
Bums Harbor, IN 
Clymers. IN 
Delphi. IN 
FL Wayne, IN; 
Midwest Portage. IN 
Millville. IN 
Montpelier. IN 
New Haven, IN 
Oakville. IN; 
Peabody. IN 
Raber. IN 
Red Key, IN 
Scirclevilie, IN 
Shideiers. IN 
South Whitley, IN 
Tipton. IN 
Waterioo, IN 
Woodbum. IN 
Antwerp. OH 
Montpelier. OH 

! • • • • a • • • • • • • • • « 
t o * • * • • a • • • • • • • » 
» • • • « • > a * • . • • • • • 
t a • • • • • a a a « » • a • • • * • • 
• • • » a • • • s t a a • a • « k 
• • • « » • • • a a a a • I 



wa-BC-'wy ii:6\i taun- l-lOa/ l̂OIIO/lflia t -^f i 

STB-NS-C-01415-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: August 3. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: August 3. 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE. VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

• • • • • • • • • • • • 
I • • • 



id8-wv-'ay n-.sa jrKuri- 1-105/ fviii/\ai^ t-iD/i 

40 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01415-A 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042 

Corn Syrup (Glucose). Unmixed 

Application Date: May 30, 2009 
Termination Date: May 31. 2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 

(iXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

Change is in Confidential Matter 

(C2E-SSE) 

I • • • • • • • • 



108-10/-• ay i i : 6 i i t m n - l-IOD/ nflI£/lflID t- 'Dfl 

STB-NS-C-01424 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: August 3. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: August 3, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD. S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

a a a a 



108-10/- loy ii:<si5 enjc\- 1-103/ noi,3/ioi3 r - 3 / i 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01424 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

40 

SUBJECT 

Camer 
Names 

Commodity 

Shipper 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road. S.E., Roanoke. VA 24042 

Com or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled. Dried 

Bunge North America Inc 

Application Date: August 1,2009 
Temiination Date: July 31, 2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

50 Origins, (i) 
Destinations. 
Transit Points (ii) 
and Other (iii) 
Shipper (Iv) 
Facilities 

Origin(s): Homer, IL 
Destination(s): Granite City, IL 
Ports(s): NA 
Transit point(s): NA 
Shipper Facility: NA 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Canier: NA 
Available & Leased by Can-ier: NA 
Average Number of Bad Order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Canier. 

The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of cannier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

60 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 
(iXB) 

or 
(ii)(B) 

70 

80 

90 

Rates and 
Charges 

Volume 

Special 
Features 

(i) 
(ii) 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication 
Escalation: N/A 

Movement Type: Multiple-car (Min tender 45 cars) 
Minimum and Actual Volume: NA 
Volume Breakpoints: NA: 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 

a < 
mm 

a a 
a a 

l a a a a 
a a a a 



100-10/- 103 i i \ 6 Q r n u n - 1-103/ nOJl'J/UJ.3 c - u i i 

STB-NS-C-01425 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: August 3. 2009 

EFFECTIVE: August 3, 2009 

ISSUED BY 
A. M. PFEIFER 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

a I 
a a 

a a a a < 
a a a a 



108-10f-" loy I I : J8 tKun- 1-105/ ^IfllS/IOIb t-!D/I 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01425 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

ITEM 

10 

20 

30 

SUBJECT 

Carrier 
Names 

Commodity 

Contract 
Duration 

(i) 
(ii) 
(iii) 

APPLICATION 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
Consolidated Subsidiaries 

110 Franklin Road, S.E.. Roanoke. VA 24042 

Wheat Flour 

Application Date: July 29. 2009 
Temiination Date: July 31. 2010 
Optional Extension: NO 

40 Rail Car 
Data 

(A) 
(i)(A) 
(ii)(A) 

or 

(iXB) 

Number of Dedicated Cars 
Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
Available & Leased by Carrier NA 
Average Number of Bad order: NA 

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

50 Special 
Features 

NA 

(C2E-SSE) 

aaa 
« 

• • • 

a I 
• « 

• a a a « 

a f I 
I 

r 
a • • • • 

a • mm 


